

Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia Master Agreement

Order Date: 08-04-2022

CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES, AND SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT CONTACT.

Order Number:	CMA 0704 7882 INS2200000003 2	Procurement Folder:	1025461
Document Name:	Technical Staffing Service- Data Base Administrator	Reason for Modification:	
Document Description:	Technical Staffing Service- Data Base Administrator	Change Order 1 To Cancel Contract	
Procurement Type:	Central Master Agreement		
Buyer Name:			
Telephone:			
Email:			
Shipping Method:	Best Way	Effective Start Date:	2022-06-15
Free on Board:	FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid	Effective End Date:	2022-08-04

	VENDOR				DEPARTMENT CONTACT
Vendor Customer Code:	VS000002191	3		Requestor Name:	John L Hannan
CHANGING TECHNOLOG	IES, INC.			Requestor Phone:	(304) 558-6279
3602 13th St				Requestor Email:	John.L.Hannan@wv.gov
Washington US		DC	20010-1409		1944 - Tale
Vendor Contact Phone:	202-688-3631	Extension:	100		
Discount Details:					_
Discount Allowed	Discount Perc	entage Di	scount Days		3
#1 No	0.0000	0			
#2 No				SILE	OCATION
#3 No				- FILL -	
#4 No					

	INVOICE TO		SHIP TO		
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE MANAGE OFFICES OF THE INSURANCE		OFFICES OF THE INSURANCE	COMMISSIONER		
PO BOX 50540		900 PENNSYLVANIA AVE			
CHARLESTON	WV 25305-0540	CHARLESTON	WV 25302		
us		us			

Purchasing Divisions Fine Sentences

Total Order Amount: Open End

JH 8.4.2012

PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZATION

DATE: / W/ 8/23/508

ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

ATTORNEY GENERAL APPROVAL AS TO FORM

DATE:

ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

ENCUMBRANCE CERTIFICATION

DATE: AUG 2 50 2022 ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

823/2022

Page: 1

Date Printed: Aug 4, 2022 Order Number: CMA 0704 7882 INS2200000003 2

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01

Extended Description:

Change Order No. 1 is issued to cancel this contract/purchase order in its entirety and all funds associated with the contact. Effective date of cancellation July 7, 2022.

No other Changes.

Line	Commodity Code	Manufacturer	Model No	Unit	Unit Price
	80111609			HOUR	36.330000
	Service From	Service To			The second secon

Commodity Line Description:

Temporary information technology software developers

Extended Description:

Database Administrator

Year 1

Date Printed: Aug 4, 2022 Order Number: CMA 0704 7882 INS2200000003 2 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01



Offices of the Insurance Commissioner

Allan L. McVey
Insurance Commissioner

MEMO

	-	-	-	
1)	$\boldsymbol{-}$		-	-

July 7, 2022

To:

Danielle Logan, Program Manager

Changing Technologies

From:

Calesta Ruffin, Procurement Specialist

Subject:

Cancellation of CMA DEP/INS2200000003

This memo constitutes an official request to cancel CMA DEP/INS2200000003, in its entirety and all funds associated with the agreement/contract.

Danielle Logan, the designated contact for Changing Technologies stated in an email dated June 23, 2022, that "they are experiencing difficulties in engaging qualified candidates for this contract due to the low pay rate". Therefore, they cannot honor their bid price.

Effective date of cancellation: July 7, 2022

Please sign and return the memo via, email. Thank you for your assistance.

Changing Technologies agree to cancel the contract in its entirety and all funds associated with the contact.

Danielle Logan	7/14/22
Name/Signature	Date
Program Manager	
Title	***************************************



Offices of the Insurance Commissioner

Allan L. McVey
Insurance Commissioner

July 6, 2022

Josh Hager Senior Buyer WV Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street, East, Bldg. 15

Subject: Cancellation of CMA INS2200000003

This letter constitutes an official request to cancel CMA INS2200000003. Danielle Logan, the designated contact for Changing Technologies stated in an email dated June 23, 2022, that "they are experiencing difficulties in engaging qualified candidates for this contract due to the low pay rate". Therefore, they cannot honor their bid price.

Please cancel the contract in its entirety with Changing Technologies and all the funds associated with it.

Offices of the Insurance Commissioner recommends moving on with the 2nd lowest bidder which is Virtual Service Operations LLC dba VOS.

Your attention to this matter is greatly appreciated.

Thank you!

Calesta Ruffin

Procurement Specialist

Attachment: email



1 message

Danielle R Logan <dlogan@changing.net> <dlogan@changing.net> To: "calesta.l.ruffin@wv.gov" <calesta.l.ruffin@wv.gov>

Thu, Jun 23, 2022 at 4:20 PM

Good afternoon Ms. Ruffin,

Changing Technologies, Inc. wants to first and foremost acknowledge and thank you for awarding Contract/Purchase Order No. CMA DEP2200000003 to our company.

Unfortunately, we are experiencing difficulties in engaging qualified candidates for this contract due to the low pay rate. We have interviewed qualified candidates for the Database Administrator position, however, they have not accepted our offer due to receiving more competitive offers from other companies. The qualified candidates that we do have in our pipeline are requesting a minimum annual salary of \$85K-\$90K. Is there any chance that the contract can be modified to meet the current market demands?

Any consideration that can be given to this request would be appreciated.

Danielle Logan *Program Manager* (866) 523-8899 **Toll-Free** (202) 688-3631 Main Ext 101 **Office** (202) 688-3632 **Fax** (301) 358-2589 **Direct** (301) 875-8375 **Mobile**

https://secure.changing.net/filedrop/Danielle



ChangingTECHNOLOGIES INC

This message contains confidential information and is intended only for the individual(s) addressed in the message. If you are not the named addressee, you should not disseminate, distribute, or copy this e-mail if you are not the intended recipient, you are notified that disclosing distributing, or copying this e-mail is strictly prohibited.